TDR seeks to manage exposure to movements in interest rates by matching the repricing profile of financial assets and financial
liabilities.  TDR enters into interest rate options on floating rate debt to match capped rate loan advances.  The costs of such options
are recovered in the interest rate applied to loan advances.

Exposures arise predominantly from assets and liabilities bearing variable interest rates as TDR intends to hold fixed rate assets and
liabilities to maturity.

32 | Annual Report 2015-16

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the TDR’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

RESTATED

2016 2015

$'000 $'000

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets … …

Financial liabilities (15,462) (15,475)

Total (15,462) (15,475)

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 51,611 48,322

Financial liabilities … …

Total 51,611 48,322

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect on TDR’s profit or loss and equity:

Sensitivity analysis of TDR’s exposure to possible changes in interest rates

Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Equity

100 basis
points increase

100 basis
points decrease

100 basis
points increase

100 basis
points decrease

$ $ $ $

30 June 2016

Cash and deposits 206,000 (206,000) … …

Loan advances 310,107 (310,107) … …

Net sensitivity 516,107 (516,107) … …

30 June 2015

Cash and deposits 106,097 (106,097) … …

Loan advances 377,122 (377,122) … …

Net sensitivity 483,219 (483,219) … …

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis as at 30 June 2016.

9.2	 Categories of financial assets and liabilities
RESTATED

2016 2015

$’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 45,053 22,076

Loans and receivables 31,106 37,864

Total 76,159 59,940

Financial liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost (55,205) (40,988)

Total (55,205) (40,988)

Tasmania Development and Resources | 33

Note 10	  Events Occurring After Balance Date

There have been no events subsequent to balance date which would have a material effect on TDR’s Financial Statements as at 30 June 2016

Note 11	   Other Significant Accounting Policies and Judgements

11.1	Objectives and Funding
The Tasmanian Development Authority (TDA) was established under the TD Act.  Under Section 4(1) of the TD Act, the body corporate
TDA operates under the corporate name Tasmania Development and Resources (TDR).

TDR has the mission to encourage and promote the balanced economic development of Tasmania by sustaining an effective partnership